
Student Time on Task and
Additional FSSE Items

Perceived Student Time on Task

Looking Within Faculty Experiences

These visuals display results for faculty perceptions of students' time spent on various activites (#22) and additional FSSE items (#1b, #2a, #24a, #29a, #32, #33).

Disciplinary Area
All

Gender Identity
All

Racial/Ethnic Identity
All

Adjunct Status
All

Employment Status
All

Academic Rank
All

Course Division
All

Format MY
All

General Education Course
All

Sexual Orientation
All

Administration Year
2022

California State University, Chico

Not
important

Somewhat
important

Important
Very

important

Leadership
Experience

Students spending
time on academic..

Ask questions in
class

52.9%
36

29.4%
25

5.9%
5

41.2%
28

41.2%
35

23.5%
20

5.9%
4

20.0%
17

51.8%
44

9.4%
8

18.8%
16

 60%  40%  20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Leadership Experience

Students spending time
on academic work

Ask questions in class

Additional FSSE Items

Not important

Somewhat important

Important

Very important

Very little Some Quite a bit Very much

Memorizing

Faculty doing good
job helping students
adapt during COVID

Institution doing
good job helping
students adapt
during COVID

26.9%
18

40.3%
27

35.8%
24

31.3%
21

11.9%
8

34.3%
23

28.4%
19

38.8%
26

3.0%
2

49.3%
33

 80%  60%  40%  20% 0% 20% 40% 60%

Memorizing

Faculty doing good job
helping students adapt

during COVID

Institution doing good
job helping students
adapt during COVID

Very little Some Quite a bit

0 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30
More than
30 hours

Preparing for
class

Participating in
co-curriculars

Working on
campus

Working off
campus

Community
service

Relaxing and
socializing

Caring for
dependents

Communting to
campus

4.6%
3

3.0%
2

1.5%
1

1.5%
1

6.0%
4

1.5%
1

1.5%
1

1.5%
1

9.0%
6

1.5%
1

11.9%
8

1.5%
1

4.6%
3

28.4%
19

17.9%
12

37.3%
25

1.5%
1

7.4%
5

6.2%
4

19.4%
13

1.5%
1

19.4%
13

22.4%
15

6.2%
4

5.9%
4

3.0%
2

13.8%
9

26.9%
18

7.7%
5

25.4%
17

17.9%
12

30.8%
20

11.8%
8

85.1%
57

52.3%
34

6.0%
4

69.2%
45

25.4%
17

6.0%
4

58.5%
38

72.1%
49

11.9%
8

15.4%
10

1.5%
1

21.5%
14

9.0%
6

1.5%
1

3.1%
2

1.5%
1


