

Student Time on Task and Additional FSSE Items





These visuals display results for faculty perceptions of students' time spent on various activites (#22) and additional FSSE items (#1b, #2a, #24a, #29a, #32, #33).

Disciplinary Area All	Racial/Ethnic Identity All	Employment Status All	Sexual Orientation All	Format MY All	Administration Year 2022
Gender Identity	Adjunct Status	Academic Rank	Course Division	General Education Course	
ΔΠ	ΔΙΙ	ΔΠ	ΔΠ	ΔΠ	

Looking Within Faculty Experiences

Perceived Student Time on Task

	0	1-5	6-10	11-15	16-20	21-25	26-30	More than 30 hours
Preparing for class	1.5% 1	72.1% 49	11.8% 8	5.9% 4	7.4% 5	1.5% 1		
Participating in co-curriculars	3.1%	58.5% 38	30.8% 20	6.2% 4	1.5% 1			
Working on campus	1.5% 1	6.0% 4	17.9% 12	22.4% 15	37.3% 25	11.9% 8	1.5% 1	1.5% 1
Working off campus	9.0% 6	25.4% 17	25.4% 17	19.4% 13	17.9% 12	1.5%	1.5% 1	
Community service	21.5% 14	69.2% 45	7.7% 5	1.5% 1				
Relaxing and socializing	1.5% 1	6.0% 4	26.9% 18	19.4% 13	28.4% 19	9.0%	6.0% 4	3.0%
Caring for dependents	15.4% 10	52.3% 34	13.8% 9	6.2% 4	4.6% 3	1.5% 1	1.5% 1	4.6% 3
Communting to campus	11.9% 8	85.1% 57	3.0%					

Additional FSSE Items

	Not important	Somewhat important	Important	Very important			
Leadership Experience	18.8% 16	51.8% 44	23.5% 20	5.9% 5	Leadership Experience		
Students spending time on academic	9.4% 8	20.0% 17	41.2% 35	29.4% 25	Students spending time on academic work		
Ask questions in class		5.9% 4	41.2% 28	52.9% 36	Ask questions in class		
						60% 40% 20% 0%	20% 40% 60% 80%
						Not important Somewhat important	Important Very important

	Very little	Some	Quite a bit	Very much									
Memorizing	49.3% 33	38.8% 26	11.9% 8		Memorizing								
Faculty doing good job helping students adapt during COVID		28.4% 19	31.3% 21	40.3% 27	Faculty doing good job helping students adapt during COVID								
Institution doing good job helping students adapt during COVID	3.0%	34.3% 23	35.8% 24	26.9% 18	Institution doing good job helping students adapt during COVID								
						80%	60%	40%	20%	0%	20%	40%	60%
						Ve	ry little	So	me	Qu	ite a bit		